
Grantee’s Foreign-Trade Zone Fee Schedule 
For Subzones and Single User General Purpose Zones 

Foreign-Trade Zone No. 166 
Effective January 1st 2020 

Vision FTZ Application Fees 
This is a one-time, non-refundable fee payable by Operator to Grantee prior to 
submission of the application to the Foreign Trade Zone Board.   
Usage driven subzone or Manufacturing Zone:  $2,500 
Magnet site or subzone:  $10,000 

Vision FTZ Annual Fee for Non-Activated Zone 
This non-refundable Annual Fee is payable by the Operator and due to Grantee upon 
the issuance of the Grant of Authority by the Foreign Trade Zone Board for the zone 
(boundary adjustment).  Whereby each parcel (as designated in the boundary 
adjustment) will be considered a separate Non-Active entity until activation or 
commencement of consumer logistics operations occurs, and if two or more parcels are 
joined or aggregated, then the combined total will be paid annually for the Non-Active 
parcel(s).  If issued on a date other than January 1st, this Annual Fee may be prorated 
for the remainder of the calendar year of issuance, and subsequently due January 1st of 
each year until activation, commencement of operations, or revocation of the Grant of 
Authority occurs.    
Amount:  $5,000 per Non-Activated Parcel of 25 Acres or Less 

Annual Operation Fee for Activated Zone 
This non-refundable Annual Fee is payable by the Operator to Grantee upon activation 
or commencement of consumer logistics or manufacturing operations within any parcel 
of the zone or parcels as designated in the boundary adjustment.  A separate fee is then 
payable for each of the remaining parcels subsequently activated or upon 
commencement of consumer logistics or manufacturing operations within any of those 
parcels.  If two or more parcels are joined or aggregated, then the combined total will be 
paid upon activation or commencement of operations.   If issued on a date other than 
January 1st, this Annual Fee may be prorated for the remainder of the calendar year of 
issuance, and subsequently due January 1st of each year until activation, 
commencement of operations, or revocation of the Grant of Authority occurs.    

Amount:   $5,000 for a facility size less than 100,000 square feet  
    $10,000 for a facility size of 100,000 to 200,000 square feet 
    $15,000 for a facility size of 200,000 to 400,000 square feet 
    $20,000 for a facility in excess of 400,000 square feet     

Additional Fees 
Late annual reporting fee:  $1,000 per month late  
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